## 54544

# <u>:</u>СН \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donnie David Rhum	05/26/1993

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Motors Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 300
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5454423

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)267-4471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-665-4702

Email: patrice.l.leland@gm.com
Correspondent Name: Patrice Uchno Leland

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 300

Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G-10641

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrice Uchno Leland

Total Attachments: 1

source=G-10641\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0693

USPN 5,454,423

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (1)Jiro TSUCHIDA, (2)Hirotaka TSUBOTA, (3)Hiroshi YAMAGUCHI, and (4)Donnie David RHUM of (1)Hyogo, Japan; (2)Osaka, Japan; (3)Osaka, Japan; and (4)Bedford, Indiana, U.S.A., respectively, have invented certain improvements in MELT PUMPING APPARATUS AND CASTING APPARATUS identified as Attorney Docket No. GM/Kubota Case 301, and described in a patent application executed by us on even date herewith, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey their interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Detroit, Michigan (assignee) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of its undersigned inventor employee in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns, in accordance with the right, title and interest acquired by said assignee hereunder.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	, ,
STATE OF Indiana)  (SS. COUNTY OF Lawrence)  On this 21th day of May, 1993, personally appeared before me the above-named Donnie Oaria Rham, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth	Donnie David RHUM
On this 21th day of Moy, 1993, personally appeared before me the above-named Donnie Oavid Rham, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth	STATE OF Indiana
On this 21th day of Moy, 1993, personally appeared before me the above-named Donnie Oavid Rham, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth	Jee .
and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth	COUNTY OF Low react )
	and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth

RECORDED: 01/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 022078 FRAME: 0694